



L-R: Nancy Barone, CentraState Vice President, Development and Volunteer Services, Barbara Chaudhery, copresident, League of Women Voters of Monmouth County, Sharon Steinhorn, co-president, League of Women Voters of Monmouth County, Evelyn C. Murphy, co-president, League of Women Voters of Monmouth County, and Tom Scott, President and CEO, CentraState Healthcare System.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 15, 2023

Contact: Evelyn C Murphy, PhD, Co-President, 732-618-9570 / evelyncmurphy@gmail.com

League of Women Voters of Monmouth County Honored by CentraState Healthcare Foundation

Monmouth County, NJ - The League of Women Voters of Monmouth County (LWVMonmouth) was honored at the CentraState Healthcare Foundation 61st Annual Celebration Ball on Friday, May 12, 2023, at the The Shadowbrook at Shrewsbury, as CentraState's 2023 Community Partner.

"We are so appreciative of this honor bestowed on us by CentraState," said Evelyn C. Murphy, co-president, LWVMonmouth. "We are proud to include CentraState as a partner to help us to improve our effectiveness, build, and expand our central mission to empower voters and defend democracy."

The partnership with CentraState first began in August 2023, when CentraState hosted a press conference to announce the formation of their new league from three individual leagues. With the merger, the LWVMonmouth became the largest League in New Jersey with 272 members and one of the largest Leagues in the country. The LWVMonmouth is a nonpartisan political organization that encourages informed and active participation in government, works to increase understanding of major public policy issues, and influences public policy through education and advocacy.

Visit <u>lwvmonmouth.org</u> to learn more or to join the League of Women Voters of Monmouth County.

###

The League of Women Voters is a nonpartisan, grassroots civic organization that encourages informed and active participation in government, works to increase understanding of major public policy issues, and influences public policy through education and advocacy. Membership in the League is open to people 16 years and older of all gender identities. With 102 years of experience, the League is one of America's oldest and most trusted civic nonprofit organizations.